

à

ITEM NO.MM-11B

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 294 OF 2012

NIRMALYA NEGOGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners will give a copy of the writ petition to the counsel for the State of West Bengal.

Tag the matter with W.P.(C) No.59 of 2010.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER