

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 94/2012

WEST BENGAL UNEMP.TRAIND.TECH.ASSN.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and stay and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 294/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 39/2013

(With appln.(s) for intervention and and permission to file additional documents and stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 3/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 51/2014

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 257/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 258/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.08.20

15:11:20 IST

Mr. Debjyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Amitabrata Roy, Adv.
Ms. Soumi Kundu, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

WB Board of

Primary Education

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

UOI

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

State of

Uttarakhand

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Orissa

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

State of WB

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Saakaaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli ,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattarjee, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. A. Naskar, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P(C) No. 39/2013, W.P(C) No. 3/2014, W.P(C) No. 51/2014, W.P.(C) No. 257/2014 and W.P(C) No. 258/2014 be de-tagged from W.P(C) No. 94/2012 and W.P.(C) No. 294/2012.

W.P(C) No. 94/2012 and W.P.(C) No. 294/2012 be taken up as one matter and W.P(C) No. 39/2013, W.P(C) No. 3/2014, W.P(C) No. 51/2014, W.P(C) No. 257/2014 and W.P.(C) No. 2014 be taken up as another matter.

These two matters to be taken up simulataneously on 12th September, 2014.

In the meantime, pleadings if any, be completed in all the matters.

State of West Bengal has filed affidavit in W.P(C) No. 294/2012 dealing the issue. The affidavit be taken up

as affidavit of the State in all the matters.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER