

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4 OF 2015

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.94 OF 2012

WEST BENGAL UNEMP.TRAIND.TECH.ASSN.& ANR PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Prayer made in Interlocutory Application No.4 of 2015 is allowed. Accordingly, the date mentioned in Paragraph 5 of the Signed order dated 4th December, 2014 be read as 7th February, 2013 instead of 7th November, 2013.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

Signature Not Verified

NEW DELHI;  
Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.04.21

APRIL 17, 2015  
10:42:54 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 94/2012

WEST BENGAL UNEMP.TRAIND.TECH.ASSN.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for correction of date in order dated 04.12.2014 and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NO.4 of 2015 is allowed, in terms of the signed  
order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)